

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-3618	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Informational Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/18/2016		In control:	District Attorney	
On agenda:	6/14/2016		Final action:	6/14/2016	
Title:	California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) Grant Application - Fiscal Year (FY) 2015-2016 Victim Witness Assistance Program (4/5 Vote Required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Victim Witness Grant Application.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/14/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

California Governor's Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) Grant Application - Fiscal Year (FY) 2015-2016 Victim Witness Assistance Program (4/5 Vote Required)

That the Board of Supervisors authorize the Chair to sign the attached Grant Award Face Sheet and the (2) Certifications of Assurance of Compliance; approve the attached supplemental budget in Fund 1100, Budget Unit 208, District Attorney's Victim Witness Program (4/5 vote); direct the Auditor-Controller to incorporate the attached supplemental budget into the adopted FY 2016-17 budget; and direct the Clerk of the Board to process and return the Grant Award Face Sheet and the (2) Certifications of Assurance of Compliance to the District Attorney's (DA) Office, attention Rachelle Davis, for submission to the State.